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SHRI GURU RAM RAI EDUCATION MISSION
LIST OF EVENTS & HOLIDAYS 2023-2024

8N iwents/Holidayn Datels) Day No. of |
Days
I | Guru Gobind Singi Birthday 05.01.2023 Thursday ot
2 | Makar Sankrunt 14,01.2023 Sawurday o1
3 Republic Day/ Basant Panchami 26.01.2023 Thursday 01
4 | Shri Maharj Ji's Birthday" 10.02.2023 Friday 01 ]
5 | Maha Shivaritri 18.02.2023 Saturday 01
& | Holi 06.03.2023 (o 08.03.2022 | Monday to Wednesday 03
7 | Shri Jhanda Fair 12.03.2023 Sunday =
8 | Ram Navami 30.03.2023 Thursday 0l
9 | Mahavir Jayanz 04.04.2023 Tuesday o1
10 | Good Friday 2 07.04.2023 Friday . 01
11| Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Jayanti /Baisakhi | 14.04.2023 Friday oL,
12 | Budha Purnima 5 05.05.2023 Friday 01 -
13 | Summer Vacation 29.05,2023 10 02.07,2023 | Manday to Sunday 42
14 | Harela . 16,07.2023 - Sunday s
15 | Independence Day 15,08.2023 Tuesday 01
16 | Raksha Bandhan 31.08.2023 Thursday 01
17 | Janamastmi 07.09.2023 Thursday 01
18 | Vishwakarma Puia 17.09.2023 Sunday =
19 | Guru Parva 23.09.2023 Saturday at
*1d-E-Milad/ Valmiki Jayanti 28.09.2023 Thursday 01
21 | Gandhi Jayanli (12.10.2023 Monday 0l
| 22 | Dussehera 24.10,2023 Tuesday 01
23 | DiwalifGovarchan/Bhaiva Dheoj 11.11.2023 10 15.11.2023 | Saturday to Wednesday 04
i 24 |ChhathPuje 19.11.2023 Sunday -
25 | Guru Teg Bahadur Martyr Day 24.11.2023 -| Friday o1 |
26 | Guru Nanak Birthday 27.11.2023 Monday 01
27 | Christmas 25.12.2023 Monday 01
28 | **Winter Break 26.12.2023 to 08.01.2024 | Tuesday to Monday 14
29 | Winter Break {Hilly Region} 01.01.2024 to 14.01.2024 | Monday to Sunday 14

* On sighting of Moon

** For schools located ia District Dehendun except Tyuni and Haridwar, Punjab, UP and Delhi,

Events

L. School will reapen after winter break on (:9th/ 15t January, 2024,
2. Annual/Pericdic Assessment-fII will corumente in 37 week of February 2023- As per Govt. Guidelines.
3. Schoois where Sanga! stays will remain closed from 06% to 13% March 2023.
4. Declaration of Annua! Result 2022-2023 will be on 28% March, 2023,

5. New Academic Session 2023-24 will commience from 01% April, 2023 ~ As per Govt. Guidelines,
6. Pravisional Admissions & Class of Xi will start from 015 July, 2022 - As per Govt. Guidelines.
7. 8chool will reopen after summer vacation on 03¢ July, 2023,

8. Periodic Assessment-1 & Term-1 Exam of Class X! will be conducted in the

schedule issued by HQs in accordance to Govt. Guidelines.
9. Periodic Assessment-ll/Hall Yearly Exam will be conducted in the second week of September 2023 as per the

schedule issued by HQs in accordance to Govt, Guidelines.
iill be celebrated between 01+ November to 15% November, 2023 (decision

10. Games/Sports, Founder’s/Annual Day «
would be taken by the HQ as per prevailing s

ituation).

third week of July, 2023 as per the

11, Pre-Board/Term-1l Exam will be conducted in the first week of December as per the schedule issued by the HOs.
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